## TOWNSHIP OF HAMBURG BRIGHTON AREA SCHOOLS 2025 SUMMER SCHOOL PROPERTY TAXES

At a regular meeting of the Township Board of the Township of Hamburg, Livingston County, State of Michigan, held at the Hamburg Township Board Room on Wednesday January 8, 2025, beginning at 2:30 p.m., Eastern Standard Time, there were

PRESENT:

ABSENT:

MOVED FOR ADOPTION:

SUPPORTED BY:

## RESOLUTION

**WHEREAS,** the Brighton Area Schools has passed a resolution whereby the Board, pursuant to statute, has determined to impose a summer property tax levy in 2025 on all property located within the school district;

**NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Township of Hamburg will collect non-homestead school taxes during the 2025 summer tax collection on Brighton School properties located within Hamburg Township. In addition, the Brighton School District agrees to pay Hamburg Township the cost of assessment and collection at \$5.00 per parcel, and directs the Supervisor and Treasurer to sign the Agreement presented by Brighton Area Schools. Interest earned on said taxes will be retained by the Township.

A roll call vote on the foregoing resolution was taken and was as follows:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

## **RESOLUTION DECLARED: ADOPTED**

## CERTIFICATION

I, Michael Dolan, being the duly elected Clerk of the Township of Hamburg, Livingston County, Michigan hereby certify that (1) the foregoing is a true and complete copy of the Resolution duly adopted by the Township Board on January 8, 2025; (2) the original of such resolution is on file in the records of the Clerk's office; (3) the meeting was conducted, and public notice thereof was given, pursuant to and in full compliance with the Open Meetings Act (Act No. 267, Public Acts of Michigan, 1976, as amended); and (4) minutes of such meeting were kept and will be or have been (or will be) made available as required by the Open Meetings Act.

DATE:

Michael Dolan Hamburg Township Clerk